UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

GENERAL ORDER TRANSFERRING CASES

It is **ORDERED** that in light of U.S. Magistrate Judge Aileen Goldman Durrett succeeding U.S. Magistrate Judge Christine A. Nowak, the Clerk of Court is directed to:

- 1. Reassign each pending case and each closed case with a pending motion or other matter currently assigned to Judge Nowak to Magistrate Judge Aileen Goldman Durrett;
- 2. Refer each pending case and each closed case with a pending motion or other matter currently referred to Judge Nowak to Magistrate Judge Aileen Goldman Durrett; and
- 3. Refer all pending cases assigned to Judge Richard A. Schell, regardless of who the current referral judge is, to Magistrate Judge Aileen Goldman Durrett.

FOR THE COURT and Effective as of the 19th day of June, 2023.

RODNEY GILSTRAP

Chief Judge